TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exclusive Estates Wine Group, LLC		105/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delicato Vineyards	
Street Address:	12001 S Highway 99	
City:	Manteca	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95336	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163504	BLACK STALLION WINERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)824-3400

trademark@delicato.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Exclusive Estates Wine Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 4089 Silverado Trail

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94558

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy Indelicato
Signature:	/dorothyindelicato/
Date:	02/06/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for BSW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0085

From: 7605646691 01/26/2012 15:54 #442 P.001/001



January 24, 2012

ASSIGNOR: EXCLUSIVE ESTATES WINE GROUP, LLC

Of 4089 Silverado Trail, Napa, CA 94558, United States of America

ASSIGNEE: DELICATO VINEYARDS

Of 12001 South Highway 99, Manteca, CA 95336, Uitned States of America

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned of Exclusive Estates Wine Group, LLC, who registered BLACK STALLION WINERY in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration number 3163504 on October 24, 2006, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, unto Delicato Vineyards, 12001 South Highway 99, Manteca, CA 95336. The transfer of ownership in its entirety incorporates both International Class 35 and 40, and all goods and services as defined on record.

The assignment of said trademark takes effect May 2010.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED

RECORDED: 02/06/2012

Terrance Maglich, Exclusive Estates Wine Group, LLC

1/25/2012 Date

12001 S. Highway 99 * Manteca, California 95336 * B.W. 4094